23.1000.02002 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2329

Page 1, line 5, after "fund" insert "and the county highway aid fund"

- Page 3, line 8, remove "eligible"
- Page 3, line 11, remove the first "eligible"
- Page 3, line 11, remove the second "eligible"
- Page 3, line 13, remove "the eligible"
- Page 3, line 14, remove "eligible"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "<u>eligible</u>"
- Page 3, line 20, remove "For"
- Page 3, remove lines 21 through 23
- Page 3, line 29, replace "twenty-five" with "twelve and one-half"
- Page 3, line 30, replace "twenty-five" with "twelve and one-half"

Page 3, line 31, replace "fifty" with "seventy-five"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment:

- Removes an eligibility requirement for allocations to counties from a newly created county highway aid fund allowing all counties to receive an allocation.
- Decreases the motor vehicle excise tax revenue allocated to the township highway aid fund and a newly created county highway aid fund to provide 12.5 percent to each with the remaining 75 percent of the tax revenue allocated to the general fund.